Pocket No.: 1297-0285

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 04 - 3 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9515662 OF PUBLIC RECORDS	30 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
2007 + 100 0.0 AV	
Tab settings • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	434917
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter Warren 41.987.2	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
1200)	Name: Westbridge Pty Ltd
	Address: Suite 14
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Cnr South Street & Calley Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Leeming, Western Australia
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 6149
Execution Date: March 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
r dione, pphodion rec	B. 1 dione 110.(0)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward M. Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 20,646	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 200 W. Adams Street	credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 2850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4/29/2003 TBIRZ1 00000149 10378290 D1 FC:8021 40.00 OP/	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago state/Prov.: IL	50-1039
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Output Description:	use this space ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Edward M. Keating	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 21, 2003
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Output Description:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 21, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

-17-2003 14:55 3122368176 3122368176 9.07/10

United States of America Docket No. 1297-0285

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Warren of 7 Waye Court, Willunga, South Australia 5172, Australia, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States No.10/378,290 entitled BARREL STAVE RECLAIM executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Westbridge Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), an Australian company having a place of business at Suite 14, Cnr South Street & Calley Drive, Leeming, Western Australia 6149, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. I further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 24 - 3 - 03	Ba Alona
	PETER WARREN

Place: MILLINGA SOUTH AUSRALIA .